
2022 Naval Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-26   Conf: 10-15   Home: 8-14   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (360), Opp (367)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (2), Keller (1), Policelli (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Policelli (2),
Lehnertz (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Policelli (5), Smith (3), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Jorgenson 2, Mitchell 2, Aguirre 1, Shirah 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-146), Policelli (33-37), Smith (30-34), Russell (8-9), Jones (7-7), Golden (6-6), Beisty (5-7), Early (5-5),
Jorgenson (5-5), Kruer (5-5), Shirah (5-5), Wade (4-4), Aguirre (3-3), Mitchell (3-3), Powers (3-4), Topping (3-5), Furey (2-2), Ward (2-3),
Smith (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Policelli, Christian .328 45-45 174 28 57 11 2 3 33 81 .466 15 9 16 1 .405 2 0 11-13 156 9 5 .971
9 Smith, Colin .309 42-40 152 23 47 9 0 3 32 65 .428 10 5 30 1 .367 2 0 5-6 65 2 1 .985
33 Smith, Alex .298 43-41 151 27 45 6 2 3 30 64 .424 11 4 20 5 .359 1 1 1-1 145 13 3 .981
10 Diaz, Eduardo .262 45-45 164 31 43 12 1 4 23 69 .421 19 4 17 2 .353 0 6 1-1 57 108 8 .954
19 Aguirre, Ivan .253 41-35 79 10 20 3 1 0 9 25 .316 21 4 17 0 .429 1 1 2-2 60 77 2 .986
1 Keller, Logan .249 45-45 177 21 44 3 2 4 25 63 .356 16 3 24 7 .320 1 1 1-2 29 70 7 .934
17 Stevens, Zach .236 43-43 140 19 33 3 2 4 19 52 .371 18 7 43 0 .343 4 1 0-0 305 18 2 .994
22 Raba, Zane .221 42-40 140 30 31 6 1 2 16 45 .321 26 8 37 0 .371 1 2 6-7 87 0 0 1.000
5 Rausch, Kyle .300 12-10 30 4 9 2 0 1 2 14 .467 5 1 5 1 .417 0 0 1-1 6 0 2 .750
8 Burch, Nick .274 33-20 73 17 20 2 0 1 8 25 .342 10 4 18 0 .391 0 0 1-2 71 1 2 .973
2 Lehnertz, Hudson .233 30-16 73 14 17 4 0 1 11 24 .329 10 4 13 1 .356 0 1 2-3 22 27 1 .980
3 Brenczewski, Kiel .152 21-7 33 5 5 2 0 0 2 7 .212 6 0 12 1 .275 1 0 0-0 32 3 0 1.000
4 Simourian, Joe .137 22-16 51 9 7 1 0 0 6 8 .157 11 2 8 2 .313 0 2 0-0 39 0 0 1.000
16 Jackson, Dalton .000 12-0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 7 0 .154 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Fiallo, Anthony .000 10-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
32 Furey, Brian .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 1 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
18 Joseph, Thomas .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Awtry, Max .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Munnelly, Brendan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Rushton, Ricky .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .258 45-45 1467 239 378 64 11 26 216 542 .369 181 57 278 23 .359 13 15 31-38 1113 381 37 .976
Opponents .298 45-45 1518 314 452 82 12 37 298 669 .441 185 61 236 12 .392 16 18 65-73 1125 385 50 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Kruer, Landon 1.89 2-1 16 0 0 0-1 7 19.0 12 4 4 12 17 2 0 1 .182 3 1 1 1 0
19 Aguirre, Ivan 3.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 .125 3 1 0 1 0
37 Jorgenson, Nolan 3.40 3-2 21 0 0 0-1 1 42.1 45 20 16 7 17 6 2 5 .266 1 4 0 3 1
42 Early, Reece 5.14 0-1 7 5 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 11 8 11 8 3 0 0 .305 1 1 0 1 0
29 Golden, Liam 5.40 3-7 11 10 1 0-0 0 45.0 50 30 27 11 28 11 2 4 .275 4 7 0 1 3
20 Shirah, Matthew 5.51 3-2 11 11 0 0-1 0 49.0 59 32 30 16 34 11 0 2 .296 1 8 0 2 2
21 Mitchell, Nate 6.43 2-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 49.0 76 40 35 2 31 16 3 3 .347 0 4 0 0 2
9 Smith, Colin 6.59 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 11 10 10 5 9 3 0 4 .216 1 1 0 0 0
13 Ward, Zach 6.75 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 0 28.0 32 22 21 21 19 3 3 2 .291 3 7 0 0 3
30 Jones, Colin 7.51 2-1 16 2 0 0-0 2 38.1 43 34 32 26 30 7 1 4 .281 3 8 0 1 3
25 Archer, Owen 11.12 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 11 8 7 5 0 4 0 0 .367 1 0 0 0 0
48 Wade, Tanner 11.57 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 18 15 9 5 2 0 4 .300 0 2 0 1 0
28 Topping, Trent 12.83 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 22 20 19 6 11 4 1 1 .367 0 4 0 1 0
38 Russell, Thomas 13.50 1-2 9 4 0 0-0 0 19.1 26 31 29 22 13 6 0 4 .329 3 3 0 1 3
36 Powers, Zach 13.89 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 19 18 18 11 7 3 0 2 .388 3 8 0 2 1
31 Beisty, Owen 15.12 0-2 13 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 14 14 18 6 1 0 1 .353 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.91 19-26 170 45 1 1 10 371.0 452 314 285 185 236 82 12 37 .298 28 61 1 16 18
Opponents 4.87 26-19 157 45 5 3 11 375.0 378 239 203 181 278 64 11 26 .258 39 57 2 13 15



2022 Naval Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Raba, Zane 87 87 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Simourian, Joe 39 39 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brenczewski, Kiel 35 32 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shirah, Matthew 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Ward, Zach 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Jorgenson, Nolan 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Fiallo, Anthony 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Golden, Liam 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Jones, Colin 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
45 Kruer, Landon 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
38 Russell, Thomas 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
42 Early, Reece 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
48 Wade, Tanner 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Archer, Owen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rushton, Ricky 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Stevens, Zach 325 305 18 2 .994 13 0 0 — 0 0
19 Aguirre, Ivan 139 60 77 2 .986 11 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Smith, Colin 68 65 2 1 .985 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Smith, Alex 161 145 13 3 .981 1 30 4 .882 3 0
2 Lehnertz, Hudson 50 22 27 1 .980 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Burch, Nick 74 71 1 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Policelli, Christian 170 156 9 5 .971 1 33 4 .892 5 0
10 Diaz, Eduardo 173 57 108 8 .954 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mitchell, Nate 18 6 11 1 .944 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Keller, Logan 106 29 70 7 .934 4 0 0 — 0 0
36 Powers, Zach 9 2 6 1 .889 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Furey, Brian 7 6 0 1 .857 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Rausch, Kyle 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Topping, Trent 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Beisty, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
24 Awtry, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jackson, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Joseph, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Munnelly, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1531 1113 381 37 .976 47 65 8 .890 8 0
Opponents 1560 1125 385 50 .968 76 31 7 .816 18 0


